Data Sheet
All contents are Copyright © 1992–2006 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 8
Cisco Catalyst 6500 Series 10 Gigabit Ethernet Modules
Cisco’s premier modular multilayer switch, the Cisco® Catalyst® 6500 Series
delivers secure, converged services from the access layer to the core, to the data
center, to the WAN edge.
Figure 1.   Cisco Catalyst 6500 Series CEF720 4-port 10 Gigabit Ethernet Module (WS-X6704-10GE)
and installed XENPAKs

Max: -0.5 dBm per lane
1 OMA sensitivity
ORDERING INFORMATION
Table 5 lists the ordering information for Cisco Catalyst 6500 Series 10 Gigabit Ethernet
interface modules.
Table 5. Product Numbers for Ordering
Product ID Product Description
WS-X6704-10GE Cisco Catalyst 6500 CEF720 4-port 10 Gigabit Ethernet Module, requires XENPAK
WS-F6700-DFC3BXL  Distributed Forwarding Card-3BXL Upgrade for WS-X67xx line cards using WS-
SUP720-3BXL
WS-F6700-DFC3B  Distributed Forwarding Card-3B Upgrade for WS-X67xx line cards using WS-SUP720-
3B
WS-F6700-DFC3A Distributed Forwarding Card-3B Upgrade for WS-X67xx line cards using WS-SUP720
XENPAK-10GB-SR 1-port 10GBASE-SR XENPAK (multimode fiber)
XENPAK-10GB-LR 1-port 10GBASE-LR XENPAK (single-mode fiber)
XENPAK-10GB-ER 1-port 10GBASE-ER XENPAK (single-mode fiber)
XENPAK-10GB-LX4 1-port 10GBASE-LX4 XENPAK (multimode fiber)
XENPAK-10GB-CX4 1-port 10GBASE-CX4 XENPAK (copper infiniband cable)
Data Sheet
All contents are Copyright © 1992–2006 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 7 of 8
CAB-INF-28G-1= Cisco 1 m CX4 patch cable for XENPAK-10GB-CX4
CAB-INF-28G-5= Cisco 5 m CX4 patch cable for XENPAK-10GB-CX4